SHREE GLOBAL TRADEFIN LIMITED

Regd. Off: 35, Ashok Chambers, Broach Street, Devji Ratansey Marg, Masjid, Mumbai – 400 009.

Tel. 022 – 2348 0526 email: sgt12008@gmail.com CIN: L27100MH1986PLC041252 Website: www.sgtl.in

Date: 28/01/2020

The Deputy General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
27th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Publication of Notice of Board Meeting dated 05th February, 2020

MUMBAI

Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (a) and 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have pleasure to furnish herewith the news paper clippings of Notice of the Board Meeting to be held on 05th February, 2020, published in newspapers – Business Standard (English) and Mumbai Lakshdweep (Marathi) on 28th January, 2020.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, For Shree Global Tradefin Limited

Priyanka Agrawal Company Secretary

Business Standard MUMBAI | TUESDAY, 28 JANUARY 2020

2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	25-07-2005
3	Authority under which corporate debtor is	Registrar of Companies – Hyderabad
1	incorporated / registered	Incuisual of Companies - Hyderabad
4	Corporate identity number / limited liability	CIN: U40109TG2005PLC046960
-	identification number of corporate debtor	0111. 0401031420031 20040300
5	Address of the registered office and principal	Registered Office: H. No. 8-5-210/43, Plot no. 44,
ľ	office (if any) of corporate debtor	Shiva Enclave, Old Bowenpally, Secunderabad – 50001
13	omoc (ii uny) or corporate desico	Ranga reddy dist. Telangana
13		Place of business: Sanpras Corporate Capital, 6th floor
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Sheraton Towers, Financial District, Gachibowli,
	The state of the s	Hyderabad.
6	Insolvency commencement date of the	November 13, 2019
1	corporate debtor	107011001 10, 2010
7	Date of invitation of expression of interest	January 27, 2020
8	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section	Detailed invitation of Expression of Interest available at
1	25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	the following web link: http://www.ibpgl.com/cirp.html
10	Lo(L)(II) or dio obdo io arando de	or can also be obtained by sending an email at
		rajesh.c.irp@gmail.com
9	Norms of ineligibility applicable under section	available at the following web link:
1	29A are available at:	http://www.ibpgl.com/cirp.html
4	Lori di	or can also be obtained by sending an email at
		rajesh.c.irp@gmail.com
10	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	February 11, 2020
	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective	February 21, 2020
	resolution applicants	1001daly 21, 2020
12	Last date for submission of objections to	February 26, 2020
1	provisional list	1001 daily 20, 2020
13	Date of issue of final list of prospective	March 7, 2020
- 0	resolution applicants	Maior 7, 2020
14	Date of issue of information memorandum,	February 26, 2020
4	matrix and request for resolution plans to	10010taly 20, 2020
1	prospective resolution applicants	
15	Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan,	Post receipt of EOI, after verification of KYC documents.
	evaluation matrix, information memorandum	RFRP will be shared by email or access to virtual data
-	and further information	room containing Request for Resolution Plan (RFRP),
100		Evaluation Matrix, Information Memorandum and furthe
100		information wrt. Corporate Debtor shall be provided to
10		the shortlisted applicant after receipt of confidentiality
1		undertaking duly executed as per section 29(2) of IBC
1		and at the sole discretion of the Resolution Professional
1		Any further information can be obtained from the
13		address/ correspondence details as mentioned in the
		sr no. 21.
16	Last date for submission of resolution plans	March 27, 2020
	Manner of submitting resolution plans to	Manner shall be laid down in the Request for Resolution
1	resolution professional	Plan (RFRP) to be issued to the eligible prospective
1		Resolution Applicants.
18	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	
18	Estimated date for submission of resolution	April 17, 2020
18	Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval	
18		April 17, 2020 or Immediately upon the approval of CoC. Whichever
18		April 17, 2020 or Immediately upon the approval of CoC. Whichever is earlier.This is subject to the completion of the
18		April 17, 2020 or Immediately upon the approval of CoC. Whichever is earlier. This is subject to the completion of the resolution plan process in accordance with the request for resolution plans and any extension sought for the
18		April 17, 2020 or Immediately upon the approval of CoC. Whichever is earlier. This is subject to the completion of the resolution plan process in accordance with the request for resolution plans and any extension sought for the
18		April 17, 2020 or Immediately upon the approval of CoC. Whichever is earlier. This is subject to the completion of the resolution plan process in accordance with the request
To the second		April 17, 2020 or Immediately upon the approval of CoC. Whichever is earlier. This is subject to the completion of the resolution plan process in accordance with the request for resolution plans and any extension sought for the corporate insolvency resolution process in accordance
To the second	plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval	April 17, 2020 or Immediately upon the approval of CoC. Whichever is earlier. This is subject to the completion of the resolution plan process in accordance with the request for resolution plans and any extension sought for the corporate insolvency resolution process in accordance with the IBC, 2016
19	plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval Name and registration number of the resolution	April 17, 2020 or Immediately upon the approval of CoC. Whichever is earlier. This is subject to the completion of the resolution plan process in accordance with the request for resolution plans and any extension sought for the corporate insolvency resolution process in accordance with the IBC, 2016 Chillale Rajesh
19	plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval Name and registration number of the resolution professional	April 17, 2020 or Immediately upon the approval of CoC. Whichever is earlier. This is subject to the completion of the resolution plan process in accordance with the request for resolution plans and any extension sought for the corporate insolvency resolution process in accordance with the IBC, 2016 chillale Rajesh Regn. No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00699/2017-2018/11226
19 20	plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval Name and registration number of the resolution professional Name, Address and e-email of the resolution	April 17, 2020 or Immediately upon the approval of CoC. Whichever is earlier. This is subject to the completion of the resolution plan process in accordance with the request for resolution plans and any extension sought for the corporate insolvency resolution process in accordance with the IBC, 2016 Chillale Rajesh Regn. No. IBBU/PA-001/IP-P00699/2017-2018/11226 B-421, Western Plaza, O. U. Colony, H. S. Darga,

Date: 27th January 2020



ASHOK LEYLAND Aapki Jeet. Hamari Jeet.

ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED

Registered Office: No.1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032

CIN: L34101TN1948PLC000105 Tel: + 91 44 2220 6000 F: + 91 44 2220 6001

Website: www.ashokleyland.com | E- mail : secretarial@ashokleyland.com

NOTICE

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company has on Monday, January 27, 2020, completed the despatch of the Postal Ballot Notice, along with the Explanatory Statement and the Postal Ballot Form: (a) through electronic mail to the Members whose email IDs are registered in the records of depository participants/the Company as on Friday, January 10, 2020; and (b) in physical mode through courier, along with a self-addressed business reply inland letter card to the Members whose email IDs are not registered for seeking approval of the Members of the Company by Postal Ballot, including voting by electronic means, by way of ordinary resolutions to (i) consider and approve appointment of Mr. Saugata Gupta as an Independent Director; (ii) Appointment of Mr. Vipin Sondhi as a Director; and (iii) Appointment of Mr. Vipin Sondhi as the Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of the Company.

The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all the Members. The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed B Chandra & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries (Firm Reg. No.:P2017TN065700) as scrutinizer, for conducting the said Postal Ballot and E-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and requested to note that:

- Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Members/Beneficial owners as on the cutoff date i.e., Friday, January 10, 2020 will be entitled to cast their votes by Postal Ballot/e-voting. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only.
- Members can opt for any one mode of voting. In case, member(s) cast vote by sending Postal Ballot Form as well as vote through e-voting, then voting done throughe-voting shall prevail and voting done by Postal Ballot shall be treated as invalid.
- The Postal Ballot voting (including e-voting) shall commence from Tuesday, January 28, 2020 at 9.00 a.m.(IST) and shall end on Wednesday, February 26, 2020 at 5.00 p.m. (IST). Any Postal Ballot Form received from the member beyond the said date will not be valid and voting whether by post or electronic means shall not be allowed beyond the said date.
- The duly completed Postal Ballot Form should reach the Scrutinizer not later than 5.00 p.m. (IST) on February 26, 2020.
- Members can also download the Postal Ballot Notice and Form from the website
 of the Company www.ashokleyland.com or seek duplicate Postal Ballot Form
 from the Company or the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent,
 Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited (RTA), 2nd Floor,

SHREE GLOBAL TRADEFIN LIMITED

Regd. Off: 35, Ashok Chambers, Broach Street Devji Ratansey Marg,Masjid, Mumbai - 400 009. Tel. 022 - 2348 0526 email: sgtl(2008@gmail.com CIN: L27100MH1986PLC041252 Website: www.sgtl.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in compliance with Reg. 29(1) read with Reg. 47(1)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 05° February, 2020 at the Registered Office of the Company at 35, Ashok Chambers, Broach Street, Devij Ratansey Marg, Masjid Bunder, Mumbai - 400009. The meeting will inter-alia, consider and take on record the unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and Nine months ended 31° December, 2019.

Further, pursuant to the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Company's Insider Trading Code of Conduct, the 'Trading Window' for dealing in the Securities of the Company is closed from 01st January, 2020 till 07st February, 2020 i.e till the end of 48 hours after the declaration of financial results in the Board Meeting to be held on 05st February, 2020.

This information is also available on the website of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed and is also available on the website of the company viz www.sgtl.in.

For Shree Global Tradefin Limited Sd/

Date: 27/01/2020 Place: Mumbai Priyanka Agrawal Company Secretary

MUSIC BRO

DIN: 90649702

(CIN No. L64200MH10 Regd. Office: 5th Flo Western Express Hig Mumbai - 400051. W

FOR THE

SI.

- Total income from
- 2 Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and ex
- 3 Net Profit / (Loss)
- (after exceptional
 4 Net Profit / (Loss)
- (after exceptional
- 5 Total comprehensiv
- 7 Earning Per Share (not annualised)

Basic Diluted

Notes:

- 1 The above financia
- 2 The above is extra under Regulations Detailed Quarterly Exchanges (www.

Place: Mumbai Dated: January 27, 2





कल्याण, दि. २७ : टिटवाळा येथील योगदान फाउडेशनच्यावतीने संत ज्ञानेश्वर प्राथमिक शाळा क्र ६० क.डो.म.पा.मांडा टिटवाळा प.येथे २६ जानेवारी २०२० प्रजासत्ताकदिनाचे औचित्य साधत विद्यार्त्यांना पक्षांना खाद्य व पाणी मिळावे म्हणून पाण्याचे पॉट बक्षीस स्वरूपात वाटप प्रजसत्ताकदिनी आयोजित केलेल्या कार्यक्रमात वार्ड क्र. च्या नगरसेविका अपेक्षा जाधव ह्या अध्यक्ष म्हणून उपस्थित होत्या.व यांच्याहरूते ध्वजारोहण करण्यात आले. तसेच शाळेच्या विद्यार्थ्यांनी प्रजासत्ताक दिनी देशभक्तीपर भाषणे टिटवाळ्यातील योगदान फाउडेशनचे अध्यक्ष्य १९ रोजी
अध्यक्ष्य १९ रोजी
कंपनीचे
कांबळे विचार
प्रमानिच्या
व पर्यास्त्र्वारी,
विद्याध्यात्र्यामध्ये
ण व्हाः
आणि
धडावे हानीच्या
असून गुठेहच्या
बळांबर
असे स

कार्यक्रम पूर्ण केर्द्रसमाह योगदान JSING

ces in

4of the

BDUL

2) MR.

LA 3) er bye

ly Ltd.

/2020

behalf

rdhan

d the 201,

lassi

goan

ginally

Dhuri

1 Mrs

rife of

xpired al N.

heirs

pesh . Mr.

Mrs.

lease

7451

Vithal

inesh

ng no laving

mises

on of

उदिष्ट

टिटवाळयात प्रथमच

519 आयूर्वेदात अनेक आजारांवर प्रभावी अशा उपचार पद्धती सांगितलेल्या आहेत. शरीरात वाढलेली अतिरिक्त उष्णता आणि वात कमी करण्यासाठी काश्याची वाटी प्रभावी ठरते. पायाला तेल, तूप लावून मसाज करण्याच्या पद्धतीला प्रक्रियेला/उपचार पादाभ्यंग म्हणतात. मात्र याच पारंपारिक उपचार पद्धतीला तंत्रज्ञानाची जोड देत कांस्यथाळी यंत्र मसाज हे नवीन उपचार पद्धती विकसीत करण्यात आली असून ते सध्या प्रचलीतही होत आहे. अनेक ठिकाणी याची सेंटर चालू होत असून कल्याण तालुक्यात टिटवाळयात प्रथमच कांस्यथाळी यंत्र मसाज सेंटरचा शुभारंभ नुकताच २६ जानेवारी प्रजासत्ताक दिनी पत्रकार उमेश जाधव यांच्या हस्ते करण्यात आला. टिटवाळा पूर्वेकडील स्टेशन परिसरात असलेल्या विद्यामंदिर शाळेच्या शेजारी ममता कमर्शियल कौम्प्लेक्समध्ये पेशाने शिक्षक असणारे रविंद्र मालगावी यांनी हे सेंटर चालू केले आहे. अशा प्रकारची सेटर पूण्यात मोठ्या प्रमाणात आहेत. आता याचा लाभ टिटवाळा तसेच कल्याण तालुक्यातील ग्रामीण भागातील जनतेला घेता येणार आहे. आयूर्वेदानुसार डोकं, कान आणि पाय या तीन अवयवांमध्ये वात वाढण्याची शक्यता अधिक असते. म्हणून नियमित पायाला मसाज करणे आवश्यक आहे. कारण वेळीच त्याचा निचरा न झाल्यास शरीरात काही दोष, आजार वाढण्याची शक्यता बळावते. म्हणूच पूर्वीच्याकाळी गर्नमा तारीने पाराला शह गाईच्या PUBLIC NOTICE

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051, Advocate for Mrs. SHALINI KAPIL AHUJA

श्री ग्लोबल ट्रेडफिन लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः ३५, अशोक चेंबर्स, ब्रोच स्ट्रीट, देवजी स्तनसी मार्ग, मस्जिद बंदर, पुंबई-४००००९. दूर:०२२-२३४८०५२६ सीआयएन:एल२७१००एमएच१९८६पीएलसी०४१२५२ ई-मेल:sgtl2008@gmail.com वेबसाईट:www.sgtl.in

सूचना

सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स ॲण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या नियम २९(१) सहवाचिता नियम ४७(१)(अ) नुसार येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः ३५, अशोक चेंबर्स, ब्रोच स्ट्रीट, देवजी रतनसी मार्ग, मस्जिद बंदर, मुंबई-४००००९ येथे बुधवार, ५ फेब्रुवारी, २०२० रोजी कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा होणार आहे. ३१ डिसेंबर २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व नऊमाहीकरिता कंपनीचे अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष विचारात घेणे व नोंदपटावर घेणे याकरिता सभा होणार आहे यापुढे सेबी (आतील व्यापार रोखणे) अधिनियम २०१५ च्या तरतुदीनुसार आणि आतील प्रक्रियेचा सांकेतांक व कंपनीद्वारे आतील व्यापार रोखण्यासाठी संचालनानुसार कंपनीची व्यापार खिडकी प्रतिभूतीचे व्यवहाराकरिता १ जानेवारी, २०२० पासून बंद ठेवण्यात येईल आणि ७ फेब्रुवारी, २०२० रोजी अर्थात ५ फेब्रुवारी, २०२० रोजी होणाऱ्या मंडळ सभेतील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष घोषणेनंतर ४८ तासानंतर

सदर सूचना कंपनीच्या www.sgtl.in वेबसाईटवर आणि कंपनीचे शेअर्स जेथे सूचिबघ्द आहेत त्या बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या www.bseindia.com या वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

श्री ग्लोबल ट्रेडफिन लिमिटेडकरिता सही / -

दिनांक: २७.०१.२०२० ठिकाण: मुंबई प्रियांका अग्रवाल कंपनी सचिव

PUBLIC NOTICE

Shri Kiran Shyamrao Patil a Member of Sai Ganesh SRA Co-operative housing Society Limited, having address at CTS No. 581, 582, 584 to 592 of Village Kondivita , Mahakali Caves Road, (Bal Govind Nagar), Mahakali Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400 093 and was in possession of Flat No. 408 on 4th Floor (A/14- B wing) in the building of the society, misplaced and not traceable since year 1990 without making a nomination. Missing Complaint is filed in MIDC Police Station on 23.03.2016, Thane. The Shri Kiran Shyamrao Patil was also holding the share certificate No 032 for five fully paid up shares of Rupee Fifty each, bearing distinctive number from 311 to 320. The society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants/ objector or objectors to the transfe of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society within a period of 14 days form the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his / her/ their claims /objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital /property of the society if No Claims/ objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital /property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society. The claims objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of shares and interest of the decea member in the capital /property of the society shall be dealt within the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants /objectors, in the office of the society / with the secretary of the society in society office during office hours form the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

PUBLIC NOTICE

complaint at Navpada Police station, Thane – (W) 400602 and Complaint no. is 64/2020.

Any person having any claim or right in respect of the above said Original Agreement for Sale or the afforsaid flat by way of inheritance, share, sale, mortgage, lease, lien, license, gift, or possession or encumbrance howsoever or otherwise is hereby required to intimate to the undersigned within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice of his/her/their such claim/s, if any, with all supporting documents, failing, we shall issue the LETTER OF NO CLAIM / TITLE CERTIFICATE and my client shall without reference to such claim/s, if any of such person shall be treated as waived and not binding on our clients

ADV. Nilesh Balaji Pund (B. COM, LLB.) Shop. No. 1, New Vaibhav CHS, Opp. Shivsena Election Office, Charai, Joshiwada, Thane (W) 400601. Mob. No. 8850638347 Place: Thane Date 28/01/2020

इलास्टीकफ्लॅश डाटा टेक्नोलॉजी इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

नोंद. कार्या.: ८०५, ८वा मजला, अंतरिक्ष इमारत, ठाकूर हाऊस, मकवाना रोड, अंधेरी-कुर्ला रोड, मरोळ, अंधेरी (पुर्व), मुंबई शहर, महाराष्ट्र-४०००५९. दूर.:९७०२०५४९७ ई-मेल: ekta@isima.io,

सीआयएन:यु७२९००एमएच२०१८एफटीसी३०४९५६ (कंपनी (स्थापना) अधिनियम, २०१४ चे

नियम ३० नुसार) कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय एका राज्यातून दुसऱ्या राज्यात बदलण्यासाठी प्रकाशित

करावयाची जाहिरात केंद्र शासन, पश्चिम क्षेत्र यांच्या समक्ष एव्हरेस्ट, ५वा मजला, १०० मरिन ड्राईव्ह, मुंबई-४००००२.

कंपनी कायदा २०१३ चे कलम १३ चे उपकलम (४) आणि कंपनी (स्थापना) अधिनियम २०१४ चे नियम ३० चे नियम (५) चे खंड (अ) प्रकरणात. आणि

इइलास्टीकफ्लॅंग डाटा टेक्नोलॉजी इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, नोंद. कार्या: ८०५, ८वा मजला, अंतरिक्ष इमारत, ठाकूर हाऊस, मकवाना रोड, अंधेरी-कुर्ला रोड, मरोळ, अंधेरी (पुर्व), मुंबई शहर, महाराष्ट्र-४०००५९.

....याचिकाकर्ता

सर्वसामान्य जनतेस येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, २० डिसेंबर, २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या विशेष सर्वसाधारण समेत मंजूर विशेष ठरावानुसार कंपनीचे नेंदणीकृत कार्यालय महाराष्ट्र राज्यातून कर्नाटक राज्यात स्थलांतरीत करण्याकरिता कंपनीचे मेमोरेंण्डम ऑफ असोसिएंशन बदलणंत्यात मेमोरेंण्डम ऑफ असोसिएंशन बदलणंत्र्यात कंपनीहारे केंद्र शासन यांच्याकडे कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कंलम १३ अंतर्गत अर्ज करण्याचे योजिले आहे.

कोणा व्यक्तिच्या हितास कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयाच्या नियोजित बदलामुळे काही बाधा येत असल्यास त्यांनी त्यांच्या हिताचे स्वरूप व विरोधाचे कारण नमूद केलेल्या प्रतिज्ञापत्राद्वारे त्यांचे आक्षेप राज. पोस्टाने किंवा गुंतवणूकदार तकार मुना भरून एमसीए-२१ (www.mca.gov.in) सदर सूचना प्रकाशन तारखेपासून १४ दिवसांच्या आत क्षेत्रिय संचालक, एल्ह्रोस्ट, भवा मजला, १०० मिन ड्राईव्ह, मुंबई-४००००२ या कार्यालयात पाठवावी तसेच एक प्रत अर्जदार कंपनीला त्यांच्या वर नमुद केलेल्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात पाठवावी.

अर्जदारांच्या वतीने व करिता इलास्टीकफ्लॅंग डाटा टेक्नोलॉजी इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड एकता भारतकुमार रावळ संचालिका प्रदीप मेटल्स लिमिटेड)-४०११०१ यथ त्यांच

(प.)-४०११०१ यथ त्यांच दावां पृष्ठ्यर्थ दस्तावेजांचे प्रती किंवा लेखी अहवालासह आजच्या तारखेपासूंन १४ दिवसांत कळवावे, अन्यथा असे समजले जाईल की, सर्व अधिकार, दावा हे मुक्त, त्याग, स्थगित केले आहेत आणि आता अस्तित्वात नाहीत आणि माझे अशील पुढील व्यवहार करण्यास प्रक्रिया सुरू करतील.

संदर्भ/क्र./पीएन/०७९/२०१९ दिनांक: २८ जानेवारी, २०२० सही/-

अमित पारेख वकील उच्च न्यायालय

पाब्लिक नोाटिस

या नोटिसीद्वारे सर्वाना जाहीररित्या कळविण्य येते कि, १.श्री, जोयदेव गांगुली आणि २ श्रीमती समाप्ती जोयदेव गांगुली, हे शिवालय रेसिडेन्सी को.ऑप. गृहनिर्माण संस्था मर्यादित चे सभासद असून तिचा पत्ता सीटीएस नं. ६३८ (अ), गाव-पोईसर, युटीआय बँकेच्या जवळ, ९० फिट रोड, ठाकूर पोलीटेक्निक कॉलेजच्या मागे, ठाकूर कॉम्पलेक्स, कांदिवली (पूर्व), मुंबई – ४०० १०१ असा असून त्यांच्या नावे सदनिका क्रमांक १४०३ आणि १४०४ हे आहेत. कै. श्री, जोयदेव गांगुली यांचे दिनांक ०१/११/२०१६ रोजी अहमदाबाद, गुजरात येथे निधन झालेले आहे. सदर दोन्ही मालकांच्या नावे गृहनिर्माण संस्थेचे प्रत्येकी रु. ५० चे ५ भागभांडवल असून त्यांचे क्रमांक २५६ ते २६० असे आहेत.

सदर सदिनका आणि त्याचे भाग हस्तांतरित करण्याबाबत वारसदार व इतर कोणाची हरकत असेल तर सदर गृहनिर्माण संस्था ह्या नोटीसिद्वारे तशी हरकत असल्यास सदर नोटिस वर्तमानपत्रात प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून १५ दिवसात लेखी स्वरुपात हरकत गृहनिर्माण संस्थाकडे दाखल करावी. ही हरकत कागदोपत्री पुराव्यासहित देण्यात यावी. अश्या प्रकारची इरकत वर नमूद विहित मुदतीत न आल्यास सदर सदिनका व त्याचे भाग भांडवल मयताच्या वारसांच्या नावे हस्तांतरित करण्याची मुभा सहकारी उप विधी नुसार करण्याचे गृहनिर्माण संस्थेने ठरविले आहे. तसेच अश्या प्रकारची हरकत आल्यास गृहनिर्माण संस्था उपविधीनुसार निर्णय घेईल याची नोंद घ्यावी. नोंदणीकृत उपविधी ची प्रत पाहणी करण्यासाठी गृहनिर्माण संस्थेच्या कार्यालयात / सचिव यांचेकडे सदर नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्याच्या दिनांकापासून २८/०१/२०२० पासून सायंकाळी ५:०७ ते ८.०० या वेळेत सदर नोटीसच्या कालावधी पर्यंत उपलब्ध राहील याची नोंद घ्यावी. त्यामुळे शिवालय रेसिडेन्सी को.ऑप. गृहनिर्माण संस्था मर्यादित संस्थेने सदस

जाणार नाही याची नोंद घ्यावी कळावे. आपले विश्वासु शिवालय रेसिडेन्सी को:ऑप. गृहनिर्माण संस्था मर्यादितच्या वतीने सही/-

सदनिकेचा ५०% हिस्सा व भागभांडवल श्रीमती

समाप्ती जोयदेव गांगुली यांच्या नावे सदर

नोटीसच्या कालावधीनंतर हस्तांतरीत केल्यास

त्यानंतर आलेल्या हरकती विचारात घेतल्य

सही/-MR. ANIL S. GAWAS